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NORMS FOR PACKAGED WATER
Majhi Shri Pradeep Kumar;Patel Shri Kishanbhai Vestabhai

Will the Minister of CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has issued new norms for packaged water in the recent past; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; 

(c) whether all licensees engaged in production of packaged water have implemented the new norms; 

(d) if so, the names of the licensees who have not implemented the said norms, till date; and 

(e) the details of the action taken by the Government against such licensees?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF
CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION (PROF. K. V. THOMAS) 

(a) & (b): No new norms for Packaged Drinking Water have been issued after 2007. 

(c) to (e): Do not arise. 
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